

Date: 04th October, 2022

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Plot no. C/1, G Block
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Company Code: JINDWORLD

The BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

States.

BSE Company Code: 531543

Bo.

Subject: Disclosure u/r 30(5) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 in regards to submission of updated details of Key Managerial Personnel of the Company

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to above and pursuant to **REGULATION 30(5)** of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and pursuant to the resignation of CS Kiran Geryani from post of "Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Key Managerial Personnel"; please find below herewith the updated list of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP's) of the Company w.e.f. 7th October, 2022 who are authorised to determine materiality of an event or information and further authorised for the purpose of making disclosures to Stock Exchanges:

| Sr.No. | Name of the Key Managerial Personnel | Designation | Communication Address, Email ID & Contact No. |
|--------|---|----------------------------------|--|
| 1. | Mr. Amit Agrawal | Vice Chairman and | Address: Jindal Worldwide Limited -"Jindal House", |
| | | Managing Director | Opp. Dmart, I.O.C Petrol Pump Lane, Shivranjani |
| 2. | CA Vikram Pushpak Oza | Compliance Officer | Shayamal, 132 Ft Ring Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad, |
| | | (w.e.f. 7 th October, | Gujarat – 380015 |
| | | 2022) &Chief Financial | E-Mail Id: csjindal@jindaltextiles.com |
| | | Officer & Director | Contact No.: 079-71001557 |

The above details are also available on the website of the Company i.e. "www.jindaltextiles.com".

You are kindly requested to acknowledge and update the same in your records.

Thanks & Regards
For Jindal Worldwide Limited

(CS Kiran Geryani)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L17110GJ1986PLC008942